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GRENFELL ROAD

Property Card N° : 0351 003 00
Sitename : GRENFELL TOWER, LANCASTER WEST ESTATE

Comment : . r P .} 4 0 9 2 4

TP Arch/History

. See Also \
STAGE 1,LANCASTER ROAD
Xref : Lancaster Road West Redevelopment Card, Lancaster Road
" Notes :
TP No TP/83/0699 Brief Description of'Proposal' 1 of 4

ERECTION OF A 22.5M COMMUNICATIONS AERIAL ON THE
PLANT ROOM.

Received Decision & Date

Completd ) Refused 29/06/1983
Revised

TP No TP/84/0568 Brief Description of Proposal 2 of 4

ERECTION OF A 7 METRE COMMUNICATION AERIAL ON THE
ROOF

Received 12/03/1984 Decision & Date

Completd Conditional 23/05/1984
Revised
TP No [/ / Brief Description of Proposal k] of 4

LONDON BUILDING ACTS (AMENDMENT) ACT 1%3% PART II
THE BUILDINGS KNOWN AS GRENFELL TOWER, GRENFELL WALK SHALL
BE KNOWN AND DESCRIBED AS GRENFELL TOWER, GRENFELL ROAD.

Received Decision & Date
Completd Renumbering 03/09/1998
Revised
Adverts &
TP No PP/00/1959 Brief Description of Proposal 4 of 4 History No
INSTALLATION OF NEW AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM ON EXTERNAL WALL <-FIRST
TO WALKWAY. : : FLOOR
, : a.

Received 07/08/2000 Decision & Date
Completd 14/08/2000 <Conditicnal 09/10/2000
Revised .

> Any Queries Please Phone ' 0171 361 2199/2206/2015 <«

> Fax Requests (FOA Records Section) 0171 361 3463 <




PLANNING SERVICES APPLICATION

CONSULTATION SHEET

APPLICANT:
“Butler & Young Associates,

Elm House,

Pandy Industrial Estate,

Pandy, Wrexham,

LL112UD

APPLICATION NO: PP/04/00924 CASE OFFICER:  Mr.I. Williams
APPLICATION DATED: 21/04/2004 DATE ACKNOWLEDGED: 27 April 2004

APPLICATION COMPLETE: 27/04/2004 DATE TO BE DECIDED BY: 22/06/2004

SITE: Grenfell Tower, Lancaster West Estate, Grenfell Road, London, W11 ITH
PROPOSAL: Provision of a bricked enclosure at ground level for proposed pump for hydraulic lift.
{Council's Own Development)

ADDRESSES TO BE CONSULTED
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English Heritage Listed Bdgs - CATEGORY: .. Effecton CA ;
English Heritage Setting of Bdgs Grade Lor II ..].  Setting of Listed Building : '
English Heritage Demolition in Cons. Area ...  Works to Listed Building A

Demolition Bodies .{-  Departure from UDP ..

DoT Trunk Road - Increased traffic .}.  Demolition in CA L

DoT Westway etc., .| "Major Development” .

Neighbouring Local Authority : .} Environmental Assessment .. % Q)\%( '
Strategic view authorities .}, No Site Notice Required G)

Kensington Palace - ' © .1 Notice Required other reason '\ O grdist

Civil Aviation Authority (over 300") 1. Police . y

Theatres Trust .4 LPAC .. %M% (‘Juj'\

National Rivers Authority .| British Waterways -

Thames Water ..} Environmental Health

Crossrail ... GLA- CATEGORY:

LRT/Chelsea-Hackney Line/Cross Rail Line 2 .{.  Govt. Office for London ;
Victorian Society .J.  Twentieth Century Society i
DTLR Dept. Transport Loc.Gov.& Regions




Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
GGP Point in Polygon Search Results
Corporate Land and Property Gazetteer at 3rd February 2004

Buildings and their Units

Building Shell Grenfell Tower Gronfel-Roat W11 1TH
Non-Residential Office Estate Office: " Grenfell Tower Grenfell Road W11 4BN
Unit Tenants

Managem_ent
Non-Residential Office Office Adj: Social Grenfell Tower Grenfell Road W11 1TG
Unit Services Office
Non-Residential Cffice Office First Floor  Grenfell Tower Grenfell Road W11 1TG
Unit
Non-Residential Adventure Play Centre Grenfell Tower Grenfell Road W11 1TG
Unit Playground/playgrour
Non-Residential Adventure Play Centre And  Grenfell Tower Grenfell Road W11 117G
Unit Playground/playgrourOffice '
Building Shell 194+ H——Grenfal-Watk— WITTTWA
Building Shell Grenfell Tower haneaster West Estato——————WH-470-
Residential Unit Flat 11 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 12 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 13 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Fiat 14 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 41TQ
Residentiat Unit -~ Flat 15 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 16 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit . Flat 21 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 22 Grenfell Tower Laﬁcaster Waest Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 23 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 24 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 25 Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ

Grenfell Tower

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:33 Page 1 of 8




Rgside‘ntial Unit Flat 26 Grenfelt Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 31 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 32 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 17Q
Residential Unit Flat 33 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate w11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 34 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 35 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 36 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 17Q
Residential Unit Flat 41 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 17TQ
Residential Unit Flat 42 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 17Q
Residential Unit Flat. 43 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 44 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 45 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate w11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 46 Grenfell Tower tancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 51 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 52 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 53 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 54 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 55 Grenfelt Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 56 Grenfell Tower Lancastér West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 61 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 62 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 2 of 8
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Residential Unit Flat 63 Grenfell Tower !__ancas.terWest Estat_e w11 1T_Q
Residential Unit Flat 64 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 65 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate - W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 66 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 17TQ
Residential Unit Flat 71 Grenfelt Tow§r Lancaster West Estate w11 1TQ
Resiqential Unit Flat 72 Grenfelt Tower lLancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 73 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate w11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 74 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 75 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate Wi1 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 76 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residgntial Uni‘t Flat 81 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West‘Estate W11 17Q
Residential Unit Flat 82 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Rgsidential Unit Flat 83 Grenfell Tower' Langaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 84 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 85 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 86 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 91 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate w11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 92 Grenfeli Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 93 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Reside.ntial Unit Flat 94 Grenfell Tower- Lancaster West Estate Wit 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 95 Grenfel! Tower Lancaster West Estate w11 1TQ

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 3 of 8




+

Residential Unit.

Flat 96

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 101

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 102

Grenfell Tower

Lancas_ter West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 103

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 104

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 105

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 106

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 111

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

17TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 112

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

17Q

Residential Unit

Flat 113

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 114

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 115

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 116

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 121

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 122

Grenfell Tower

"Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 123

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster Wesl Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 124

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 125

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

17Q

Residential Unit

Flat 126

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Fiat 131

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Est_ate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 132

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 4 of 8
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" Residential Unit

Flat 133

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 134

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

. Residential Unit

Flat 135

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

17Q

Residential Unit

Flat 136

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 141

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

Wit

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 142

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 143

Grenfetl Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 144

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 145

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

17TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 146

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 151

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

17Q

Residential Unit

Flat 152

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 153

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit -

Flat 154

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 155

Grenfell Tower

lLancaster Wesi Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 156

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 161

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential L}nit

Flat 162

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit.

Flat 163

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 164

Grenfell Tower -

Lancaster West Estate

w11

1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 165

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

Wit

1TQ

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 5 of 8
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Residential Unit

Flat 166

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 171

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 17TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 172

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

Wi11TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 173

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 174

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate )

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 175

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 176

Grenfelt Tower

Lancaster West Estate

Ww111TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 181

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 182

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 183

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 184

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

WITITQ

Residential Unit

Flat 185

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 17Q

Residential Unit

Flat 186

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 17Q

Residential Unit

Flat 191

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit -

Flat 192

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 193

Grenfell Tower-

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 194

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W111TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 195

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

T W11 1TQ

Residentia| Unit

Flat 196

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 201

Grenfell Tower

Lancaster West Estate

w11 1TQ

Residential Unit

Flat 202

Grenfell Tower

‘Lancaster West Estate

W11 1TQ

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 6 of 8



Residential Unit

Residential Unit

Flat 203 Grenfell Tower Lancaste'r West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 204 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 205 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 1TQ
Residential Unit Flat 206 Grenfell Tower Lancaster West Estate W11 17Q
Building Shel Grenfell Walk LancasterWest-Eatate WA AWA
Residential Unit Flat 101 - Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 102 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
' Residential Unit Flat 103 Grenfell Watk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 104 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 105 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 106 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate_ W11 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 107_ Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
* Residential Unit Fiat 108 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate - W11 1WA
Residential Unit Fiat 109 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate Wit 1TWA
Residential ynit Fiat 110 érenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 111 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate Wil 1WA
Residential Unit Flat 201 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WB
Residential Unit Flat 202 GrenfeII.Walk Lancaster West Estate w11 1WB
Residential Unit Flat 203 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WB -
* Residential Unit Flat 204 Grenfell Walk LancasterWest Estate w11 1WB
Flat 205 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate w11 1W8B

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 7 of 8
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* Residential Unit Flat 206 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WB

Residential Unit Flat 207 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate N W11 1WB
Residential Unit Flat 208 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WB
Residential Unit Flat 209 Grenfell Walk ‘ Lancaster West Estate W'11 1wWB
Residential Unit Flat 210 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate “W11 1WB
Residential Unit Flat 211 Grenfell Walk Lancaster West Estate W11 1WB

Total Number of Buildings and Units'Found/VS‘,l/

s

CLPG Search on 30/04/2004 at 11:34 Page 8 of 8
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- 'PL ANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL
THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 7NX BOROUGH OF

Executive Director M J FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPI Cert TS

MrM Flynn Switchboard:  020-7937-5464
Butler & Young Associates ~ Extension: 2734
First Floor Direct Line: 020-7361-2734

. Facsimile: 020-7361-3463
54-62’ Station Road Email: ian.williams{@rbke.gov.uk

East Oxted Web: www.rbke.gov.uk KENSINGTON

Surrey RHS8 0PG :
y 16 December 2004 AND CHELSEA

My reference: DPS/DCN/IW/PP Your reference: Please ask for: IVIr lan Wilhams
/04/00924.

Dear Sir,

Town and Country Planning Act 1990.

Re: Grenfell Tower, Grenfell Road W10.

I write with reference to your letter dated 25™ November 2004 in refation to planning conditions 3, 6,7
& 8 of the planning approval dated 10™ June 2004 for the erection of a bricked enclosure at ground
floor level to contain a pump for a hydraulic lift at the above-mentioned property {Ref:PP/04/00924).

Further to the above, I write to advise you that I have been in consultation on this matter with the
Director of Environmental Health and as such, can advise you that conditions 5, 6, 7 & 8 are formally
discharged. ' '

I hope this information is of assistance to you. Should you wish to discuss the contents of this letter
further, please contact Mr Williams on the above direct line or the Environmental Health Officer, Mr
Keith Mehaffy on 0207-341-5702.

Yours faithfully,

J French,
Executive Director, Planning and Conservation. .-

R
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THE ROYAL
BOROUGH OF

NOTICE OF A PLANNING APPLICATION

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 7990
PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS} ACT 1990

KENSINGTON
AND CHELSEA

Notice is hereby given the Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea Councfﬂ\ﬁ”ﬁﬁ=

amrapphcatrom:

- P, s v e Ad ey - - e Ea g w s mm e b ¥ ore thmd eae y AL rd e
P o, 7R T 3 R £ R e o B ¢ AL R 7 b e e - - e S T A S fer e Tea e 8

Details are set out below.
Members of the public may 1nspect coples of the appllcatlon the plans and other documents
% submlttedwnhltat R LA R S

s nr, - - . - * L " . =
f ‘,,_,. . vt . . - P f - . % 'E S
= .

The Planning Information Office, 3rd floor, The Town Hall, Hornton: Street W8 \
7NX between the hours of 9. 15 and 4.45 Mondays to Thursdays and 9. 15 to 4 30'

?'-’_'"L""'\.. R SIREWAY
CTRINY w h Fndays TS A ,-; N '."' BN
For applications in the Chelsea area: The Reference Library, Chelsea Old Town )
Hall, Tel. 020-7361-4158. BT ey
P e
For postal areas W10, W11 and W2: The Ist floor, North Kensington-Library; -« :- .
o 108 Ladbroke Grove, W11, Tel. 020-7727-6583. .. _. e e e,
T T o Who wishes to make representations about this application should’ 'wnte o
to the Executive Director of Planning and Conservation at the Town Ha]l (Dept
705) W1th1n 21 days of the date of this notice.
TR T S R
SCHEDULE R
: Reference PP/04/00924/IW . +Dater 07/05/2004 o . g -‘;
Grenfell Tower, Lancaster West Estate, Grenfell Road, London, W11 1TH . ., ...

Provision of a bricked enclosure at ground tevel for proposed pump for hydrauhc hft
(Counml’s Own Development)

- - APPLICGANT: -~ The Royal-Borough of Kensington & Chelsea, - -~ = {S))

. Dnrar
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PLANNING AND CONSERVATION THE ROYAL

THE TOWN HALL HORNTON STREET LONDON W8 7NX BOROUGH OF

Executive Director M J FRENCH FRICS Dip TP MRTPl Cent TS

ﬂle COpy - Switchboard: 020-7937-5464
Extension: 2079/ 2080
Direct Line:  020-7361- 2079/ 2080

Facsimil KENSINGTON
acsimile; 020-7361-3463
Date: 30 April 2004 AND CHELSEA
My reference: Your reference: Please ask for: :

My Ref: PS/DCN/PP/04/00924/TW Planning Information Office

Dear Sir/Madam,

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

Proposed development at: Grenfell Tower, Lancaster West Estate, Grenfell Road
London, W11 1TH

Brief details of the proposed development are set out below. Members of the public may inspect -
copies of the application, the plans and any other documents submitted with it. The Council's
Planning Services Committee, in considering the proposal, welcomes comments either for or
against the scheme. Anyone who wishes to make representations about the application should write
to the Council at the above address within 21 days of the date of this letter. Please telephone
should you require further informatton.

Proposal for which permission is sought Provision of a bricked enclosure at ground
level for proposed pump for hydraulic lift. (Council's Own Development)

Applicant The Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea, The Town Hall, Hornton
Street, London, W8 7NX

Yours faithfully

s

M. J. FRENCH
Executive Director, Planning and Conservation



WHAT MATTERS CAN BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT .
When dealing with a planning application the Council has to consider the policies of the Borough Plan, known as

the Unitary Development Plan, and any other material considerations. The most common of these include (not

necessarily in order of importance}:

. The scale and appearance of the proposal and impact upon the surrounding area or adjoining neighbours;
. Effect upon the character or appearance of a Conservation Area;

. Effect upon the special historic interest of a Listed Building, or its serting;

. Effect upon traffic, access, and parking;

. Amenity issues such as loss of Sunlight or daylight, Overlooking and loss of privacy,

Noise and disturbance resulting from a use, Hours of operation.

WHAT MATTERS CANNOT BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT

Often people may wish to object on grounds that, unfortunately, cannot be taken into accounrt because they are not

controlled by Planning Legislation. These include (again not in any order of importance):

. Loss of property value;

. Private issues between neighbours such as land covenants, party walls, land and boundary
disputes, damage to property;

. Problems associated with construction such as noise, dust, or vehicles (If you experience
these problems Environmental Services have some control and you should contact them direct);

. Smells (Also covered by Environmental Services);

. Competition between firms;

. Structural and fire precaution concerns; (These are Building Control marters).

WHAT HAPPENS TO YOUR LETTER

All letters of objection are taken into account when an application is considered. Revised drawings may be received
during the consideration of the case and normally you will be informed and given 14 days for further response.
Generally planning applications where 3 or more objections have been received are presented to the Planning Services
Committee which is made up of elected Ward Councillors. Planning Officers write a report to the Commirttee with
a recommendation as to whether the application should be granted or refused. Letters received are summarised in the
report, and copies can be seen by Councillors and members of the public, including the applicant. The Councillors
make the decisions and are not bound by the Planning Officer's recommendation. All meetings of the Commitree

are open to the public.

Ifyou would like further information, about the application itself or when it is likely to be decided, please contact

the Planning Department on the telephone number overleaf.

WHERE TO SEE THE PLANS
Details of the application can be seen art the Planning Information Office, 3rd floor, Town Hall, Hornton Street
W.8. Itis open from 9am to 4.45pm Mondays to Thursdays (4pm Fridays). A Planning Officer will always be there

1O assist you.

In addition, copies of applications in the Chelsea Area (SW1, SW3, SW10) can be seen at The Reference Library,
Chelsea Old Town Hall, Kings Road SW3 (020 7361 4158), for the Central Area (W8, W14, SW5, SW7) can be
viewed in the Central Library, Town Hall, Hornton Street, W.8. and applications for districts W10, W11 and W2
in the North of the Borough can be seen at The Information Centre, North Kensington Library, 108 Ladbroke
Grove, London W11 (under the Westway near Ladbroke Grove Station 020 7727-6583). Please telephone to check

the opening times of these offices.

If you are a registered disabled person, it may be possible for an Officer to come to your home with the plans. Please
contact the Planning Department and ask to speak to the Case Officer for the application.

PLEASE QUOTE THE APPLICATION REFERENCE NUMBER ON YOUR REPLY



- : MEMORANDUM
TO: FORFILE USE ONLY From: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR -
PLANNING & CONSERVATION
MyReE: PPIOS00TW CODE sp
" Room No o T NEWSPAPER DATE: 07/05/2004 - - -
“ Date: "~ 30 April 2004
DEVELOPMENT AT:

Grenfell Tower, Lancaster West Estate, Grenfell Road, London, W11 1TH |
DEVELOPMENT: B

Provision of a bricked enclosure at ground level for proposed pump for hydraullc lift. .
(Council's Own Development) -

- The above development is to be advertised under:-

_.NOT IN ANY, OR THE USUAL CATEGORIES. .~ oot =i

ML.J. French
Executive Director, Planning & Conservation
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< Butler & Young Associates
CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS
(N.W./Midlands Office)

Our ref.. CLS/BYA/NW/Midlands Office/W8584/mw

Date: 21/04/04
PP140924

Head of Pianning Services
ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON & CHELSEA

3" Floor

The Town Hall ]
Hornton Street AO
LONDON AR
W8 7NX

FAO: TRACEY RUST

N 1 C Jsw] SE jaPPi 10 |REC
Dear Sirs ARBIFPLN|DES|FEES

PROPOSED PUMP ROOM FOR HYDRAULIC LIFT, GRENFELL TOWER,
LANCASTER WEST ESTATE, GRENFELL ROAD, LONDON W10

! hereby apply for full Planning Permission for the above proposal. | attach
the following documents in support of the application.

a) 5 no copies of drawing no:

C8584/A01/A - plans, elevations existing as proposed.
b) 5 no copies of completed Planning Application Forms
¢) 1 no copy of Certificate ‘B’
d) Cheque for £110.00 to accompany the application.

Should you require any further information, please contact me.

Youyrs faithfully
Cl 0
“1.S ERTON MRI

N.W./Midlands Area
BUTLER & YOU

FCIOB, MaPS, Cert. FM (post-grad)

Enc.

CC: Butler & Young Lift Consultants Ltd.

g1 C
o] (Y Rics 9%

Elm House

Pandy Industrial Estate
PANDY

Wrexham

LL1t 2UD

telephone:
01978 363380

facsimile:
01978 363379

e-mail address :
colin.swinnerton@bya-
nw.co.uk

directors:

A.J. Seymour, FCIOBFAS!, MBIM

P. Rowing, [Eng, MIEIE

Eur Ing M.D. Wetlen, BTech{Hons),
CEng, MiMechE, MCIBSE, MASHRAE
MCIOB., MASL., MRICS

principal civil engineer:
J. Bryce, CEng, MICE, MIStructE

z

chartered buiding surveyors
civi engineers

electrical engineers
mechanical engineers

public health engineers
Planning supervisors
structural engineers

project managers

fire engineers

Butler & Young Services Limited
Registered Office:

1* Floor, 54-62 Station Road, East, Oxled,
Surrey RH3 0PQ

Registered in Engtand Number 2413231




PLANNING SERVICES TO ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TO PLANNING SERVICES

e INFORMATION REQUEST FORM

Planning Services to Environmental Health

YTo: Paul Meorse - Director of Environmental Health Address/Issue

Planning Reference No.: W j/ﬁl/é{/ 720\/@/\ .

1

Planning Case Officer: | (A (/1 o] ]
Summary of Proposal: 2
Policy Issue/Subject of Advice A’y W/d ’

{key Features){Uses,Scale etc.)[Main Issues/Problems).

Schedule of Attachments: Schedule of Key Dates: ,
Specifications [ Z=ralonfat 1 1. Case initiated/Application received: | & 7] ([ 2| o] &=
Drowings L 7! | 4. Information required by: (A=STaA 1 1
Supporting Info. | } 2. Sent by Planning Services: R EXIER
Droft Textete. L | 5. Returned by Environmental Health: L[ 1 1 1 1 |

3. Entered on EHIS 1t i1 1 | 1

Purpose/Status of Request:

Mnning Application S/Plﬁnning Appedl [] Planning Brief
[} Planning Issues paper Planning Guidance [  UDP Consultation
O Impact Assessment ] General Advice O Other

Nature of Request in brief:

% - y 2 Ca e Caolilicss fre adoa(«or?u’l

Previous Planning History: Essenfials of relevant UDP or other Policy:

Need for telephone discussion of background [ Need for telephone discussion of background [

Specific Issuves for Environmental Health Comment

ssrsmi SARMAVNITS AMIMMWEYS Al UITWEL TWIMIWIMNANIAMI Al €IVMANIC ANINNYIA 61 HITYIN TYINTWNONIANEG A1

[0 Foed . O Health and Safety O HMO’s ] Other

E/Noise and Nuisance [ Contaminated Land O Air Qudlity

E.H. Response: (Continue on reverse if necessary) EHIS Reference No.: Q 22 c’ 12 / Oq-
!

%Q/dme Sept /Ztc/,«g,/goaz/, 6};&,

E.H. Case officer(s) and telephone number(s):




o

Memorandum

DATE: December 14, 2004

TO: Director of Planning
for the attention of lan Williams

FROM: Director of Environmental Health
Keith Mehaffy -extension 5702

RE: Grenfell Tower Grenfell Road London W11 pp/04 /924

I acknowledge receipt of the above planning referral in regard to the discharge of the
conditions in connection with the above approval for the installation of a hydraulic
pump within a brick enclosure. I have had the opportunity of assessing the plans and
the Acoustic report. I would like to make the following observations in connection
with the discharge of condition 7 and 8 of the approval. .

The pump will be installed within a brick enclosure, with concrete roof; the entrance
door and frame will have a sound reduction index comparable to 30dB. The plant will
be positioned on anti-vibration mounts. The acoustic report shows that the enclosure
will satisfy the council’s plant criteria of a zero dB(A) increase in the lowest
background levels. .

In view of this I consider that condition 7 and 8 have been complied with, however the
conditions need to be retained as the criteria has to be maintained to ensure that
unnecessary disturbance is not created to neighbouring residents.

I hope that this information is useful, please do not hesitate to contact me on the above
telephone number should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Mr K Mehaffy
Area Senior Environmental Health Officer
Noise and Nuisance Team.




A

Butler & Young Associates

1* Floor
54-62 Station Road East

T T Oxted
multi-discipline consultants O,P Surrey
M@ RH8 0PG
Our Ref: W8584/MF/012 ooh
telephone:
25" November 2004 @ M 01883 717172
facsimile:
ﬂl/l 01883717174
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea )
Planning and Conservation i/ 1 e-mail:
The Town Hall enguiries@bya.co.uk
Hornton Street : = lrim :
Londan W8 7NX EXFDCHTR e AD/@ R
For the attention of . Williams R.B,_ Al
K. |26 Nov 20 [5p)-
A e ]s1zz [~ep] 10 TReC
Dear Sirs HBS ~RE [FPLN|DES|HEES

GRENFELL TOWER, GRENFELL ROAD, W10 {REF. PP/04/00924/MIND)
Proposed Pump Room - Acoustic Report and Recommendations

Further to the Town Planning Consent Approval dated 10 June 2004, please
find enclosed 2 copies of acoustic report provided by Hann Tucker Associates
relating to the Planning Conditions Nos. 5, 6, 7 and 8.

The report recommends some additional work to ensure compliance with
acoustic criteria etc. and we have recommended to Butler & Young Lift
Consultants Ltd. / Roya! Borough of Kensington and Chelsea TMO that the
following amendments are incorporated into the works:

1. Acoustic filling and sealing at the services aperture between new and
existing building and rainwater pipe penetration through external wall of
new enclosure.

2. New pump to be located on a caged spring mounting to comply with anti-
vibration requirements indicated in acoustic report.

3. Initial run of pipework from pump to be fiexible to accommodate any
vibration movement due to the caged spring mounting.

4. Plant room door to be upgraded to an acoustic door with certification by
manufacturer.

We will incorporate these proposals on drawings and submit them “For
Acoustic Approval” for your attention and approval, pricr to construction on
site.

We have not made contact with the Environmental Health Department at this

stage, however, we would be grateful if you would forward a copy of the report
to the appropriate person, and advise us of the contact details.

9t

architects

civil engineers
electrical engineers
mechanical engineers
public health engineers
planning supervisors
structural engineers
project managers

fire engineers

Buller & Young Services Limited
Registered Office:

1* Floor

54.62 Station Road East

Oxted

Surrey

RHB OPG

Registered in England Number 2413231



Our Ref: W8584/MF/012

25" November 2004

Page 2 of 2

BA

Butler & Young Associates
multi-discipline consultants

It would be helpful if there was any feedback on the Hann Tucker Acoustic report prior tous

finalising drawings etc.

Please call Mike Flynn on 01883 717172 should you wish to discuss the above points.

Yours faithfully

M. Flynn

Enclosure

W -+
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Lift Pump Room
Grenfell Tower W11

ENVIRONMENTAL NOISE SURVEY &
PLANT NOISE ASSESSMENT
REPORT 11818/ENS1/REV1




Lift Pump Room
Grenfell Tower W11

ENVIRONMENTAL NOISE SURVEY &
PLANT NOISE ASSESSMENT
REPORT 11818/ENS1/REV1

For:

- Butler & Young Associates
1 Floor

54-62 Station Road East
Oxted

Surrey

RH8 0PG

15 November 2004

HANN TUCKER ASSOCIATES

Consultants in Acoustics
Noise and Vibration

Duke House

1-2 Duke Street
WOKING

Surrey GU21 5BA

Tel : 01483 770595

Fax : 01483 729565
e-mail : Enquiries@HannTucker.co.uk

(cb)
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1.0,

2.0

3.0

4.0

INTRODUCTION

A new lift and pump room is proposed at Grenfell Tower W11. The site lies within an
office and residential noise sensitive area. Hann Tucker Associates have therefore
been commissioned to undertake a detailed environmental noise survey of the site.

This report presents the results of the survey. In addition the survey data may be
used as the basis for various acoustic assessment purposes.

OBJECTIVES

To establish, by means of detailed 24 hour daytime and night time fully automated
environmental noise monitoring, the existing A-weighted (dBA) Lo, Loo, Leq and Lmay
environmental noise levels at a selected accessible position around the proposed

development site.

Based on the results of the noise survey, and in conjunction with the Local Authority,
to recommend suitable plant noise emission criteria.

SITE DESCRIPTION

The site currently consists of a large tower block, comprising of offices and
residential properties. The lift pump room is proposed for location on the exterior of

the ground floor of the tower block.

ACOUSTIC TERMINOLOGY

The acoustic terms used in our Report are as follows:

dB : Decibel - Used as a measurement of sound pressure level. It is the
logarithmic ratio of the noise being assessed to a standard reference
level.

dB(A) The human ear is more susceptible to mid-frequency noise than the high

and low frequencies. To take account of this when measuring noise, the
A’ weighting scale is used so that the measured noise corresponds
roughly to the overall level of noise that is discerned by the average
human. It is also possible to calculate the A’ weighted noise level by
applying certain corrections to an un-weighted spectrum. The measured
or calculated "A’ weighted noise level is known as the dB(A) level.

Because of being a logarithmic scale noise levels in dB{A) do not have a
linear relationship to each other. For similar noises, a change in noise
level of 10dB(A) represents a doubling or halving of subjective loudness.
A change of 3dB(A) is just perceptible.
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Leq

Lip & Log: If a non-steady noise is to be described it is necessary to know both its

level and the degree of fluctuation. The Ln indices are used for this
purpose, and the term refers to the level exceeded for n% of the time,
hence Ly, is the level exceeded for 10% of the time and as such can be
regarded as the ‘average maximum level. Similarly, Ly is the average
minimum level and is often used to describe the background noise.

- It is common practice to use the Lo index to describe traffic noise, as
being a high average, it takes into account the increased annoyance that
results from the non-steady nature of traffic noise.

The concept of Leq (equivalent continuous sound level) has up to recently
been primarily used in assessing noise in industry but seems now to be
finding use in defining many other types of noise, such as aircraft noise,
environmental noise and construction noise.

Leq is defined as a notional steady sound ievel which, over a stated period
of time, would contain the same amount of acoustical energy as the
actual, fluctuating sound measured over that period (e.g. 1 hour).

The use of digital technology in sound level meters now makes the
measurement of Ly, very straightforward.

Lmax is the maximum sound pressure level recorded over the period
stated. L. is sometimes used in assessing environmental noise where
occasional loud noises occur, which may have little effect on the Leq noise

level.

5.0 METHODOLOGY

5.1

Procedure

Fully automated environmental noise monitoring was undertaken from
approximately 11:00 hours on Thursday 28 October to 15:00 hours on Friday

29 October 2004.

Due to the nature of the survey, i.e. unmanned, it is not possibie to accurately
comment on the weather conditions throughout the entire survey period.
However at the beginning and end of the survey period the wind conditions
were light. The sky was generally clear. We understand that generally
throughout the survey period the weather conditions were fair.

Measurements were taken continuously of the A-weighted (dBA) Lo, Leg, Leg
and L,ax sound pressure levels over 10 minute periods.
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6.0

5.2

5.3

Measurement Position

The noise level measurements were undertaken at 1 position at the
development site. The Position was selected in order to assess typical noise
levels at the development site for subsequent use in setting plant noise
emission criteria. The measurement position is described below, and the
approximate location is indicated on the enclosed Site Plan 11818/SP1.

Position No Description

The sound level meter was located at 2°° floor level protruding
from the window of the reception area of the Social Services
1 Offices in Grenfell Tower. The position was overlooking the
propesed location of the lift pump room and opposite residential
properties.

Instrumentation

The instrumentation used during the survey is presented in the Table below:

Description Manufacturer Type

Type 1 Data Logging Sound Level Meter Larson Davis 820

Type 1 %" Condenser Microphone Larson Davis 2541

Type 1 Calibrator Larson Davis CAL200

The sound level meter, including the extension cable, was calibrated prior to
and on completion of the survey. No significant change was found to have
occurred.

The sound level meter was located in an environmental case with the
microphone connected to the sound level meter via an extension cable. The
microphone was fitted with a Larson Davis windshield.

RESULTS

The sound level meter was positioned close to a wall/window, i.e. not in a free field
position. A correction of -3dBA has therefore been applied to the measured noise

levels so as to account for worst-case reflective noise effects.

The corrected results have been plotted on Time History Graphs 11818/TH1 and
11818/TH2 enclosed presenting the A-weighted (dBA) Lio, Loo, Leq @nd Liax levels at
each measurement position throughout the duration of the survey.
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7.0

8.0

The following lowest measured Lago noise levels were recorded during the survey

period.
Lowest Measured Lag Noise Level (dBA)
Office Evening Night Time
Position (08:00- 18 :00 {18 :00-23 :00 (23 :00-07 :00 24 Hrs
‘ hours) hours) hours)
1 50 49 45 45

DISCUSSION OF NOISE CLIMATE

Due to the nature of the survey, i.e. unmanned, it is not possible to accurately
describe the dominant noise sources, or specific noise events throughout the entire
survey period. However at the beginning and end of the survey period the dominant
noise source were noted to be traffic on surrounding roads.

PLANT NOISE EMISSION CRITERIA

We understand that the requirements of Kensington and Chelsea Royal Borough
Council are as follows:

Noise emitted by the pump for the hydraulic lift hereby permitted shall not
increase the existing lowest Lasoomny background noise level at any time
when the pump is operating. The noise emilted shall be measured or
predicted at 1.0m from the fagade of the nearest residential premises or at
1.2m above the adjacent residential garden, terrace, balcony or patio.”

Based on the above criteria, and the results of the environmental noise survey, we
therefore propose the following future plant noise emission criteria to be achieved
(with all relevant plant operating simultaneously) at 1 metre from the nearest noise
sensitive facades based on the minimum measured Lago Noise level.

Noise Emission Limit (dBA)
Office hours Evening Night Time
Position {08 :00-18:00 (18 :00-23 :00 {23 :00 —-07 :00 24 Hrs
hours} hours) hours)
1 40 39 35 a5

The criteria presented above may be increased by 5dBA for emergency plant such

as standby generators.

external design criteria should be reduced by 5dBA.

If plant contains tonal or impulsive characteristics the

it should be noted that the above criteria are subject to final approval by Kensington
and Chelsea Royal Borough Council.
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9.0

10.0

PROPOSED PLANT AND PLANT ROOM CONSTRUCTION

We understand that it is proposed to install an Qrion (140-46) lift pump within the
proposed plant room. Following correspondence with Bucher Hydraulics, pump
manufacturers, we understand the pump to have the following Noise Emission

Levels during operation.

Plant Noise Emission Level dB @ Octave Band centre
Frequency (Hz) @ 1.5m
Lift Operation 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1k 2k 4k | 8k | dB(A)
Downward Travel 38 50 52 54 56 56 56 | 60 64.3
Upward Travel 41 44 50 65 58 57 52 | 62 66.8
Fiefil[ing - 40 55 61 66 59 49 44 68.3

Note: The above noise levels are based on measurements made of the plant at a
distance of 1.5m, enclosed in a room of dimensions 5m (length), 3m (width} and

2.5m (height).

Based on drawings W8584/A/01 and W8584/A/02 supplied by Butler & Young
Associates we understand the proposed plant room to be of the following dimensions

and construction.

Proposed Plant Room Dimensions

Width = 2000mm
Length = 2500mm
Height = 2550mm

. With a single door of 900mm x 2100mm of Timber/Steel construction closing onto a

Wintun Door Threshold Strip.

The construction of the walls is to be 2 x 215mm brickwork, fairfaced both sides.
The construction of the roof is to be 150mm Concrete Slab.

There is a 60mm diameter penetration in one wall for a PVC RWP taken through the
wall.

There are 2No Terra Cotta Airbricks {225 x 225mm) providing ventilation on the
South of the proposed pump room.

The approximate location of the proposed pump plant room is indicated on the
enclosed site plan 11818/SP1.

DISCUSSION

Qur analysis has been based on achieving the Plant Noise Emission criteria at the
nearest - residential properties. These have been identified as the Residential
Properties within Grenfell Tower at 2" floor level, the approximate locations of which
are identified on the enclosed site plan 11818/SP1.
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11.0

"Our calcuiations have included estimates of noise reduction provided by the plant

room and also distance attenuation of approximately 10 metres to the residential
properties.

Our calculations indicate that the Plant Noise ievels incident on the residential
properties, due to operation of the proposed lift pump, should achieve the criteria
proposed in Section 8.0.

The following assumptions have also been made concerning the construction of the
plant room:

« All service penetrations through the plant room are correctly sealed by methods
detailed in the attached sketch 11818/MP1, or by methods providing a similar

acoustic performance.

e The plant room door should achieve the specification detailed on the enclosed
specification sheet.

CONCLUSIONS

A new lift pump and plant room, housing the lift pump, are proposed for
installatior/construction adjacent to the ground floor of Grenfell Tower, London.

A detailed 24 hour daytime and night time fully automated environmental noise
survey has been undertaken in order to establish the currently prevailing environmental
noise climate around the proposed development site.

Plant noise emission criteria have been proposed based on the results of the noise
survey and in conjunction with the Local Authority criteria.

An acoustic assessment has been undertaken so as to calculate whether the noise
from the lift pump will achieve the plant noise emission criteria. Our calculations
indicate that the lift pump is likely to achieve the criteria.

Prepared by Checked by
Mark Brightwell John Ridpath
Assistant Consultant Principal Consultant

HANN TUCKER ASSOCIATES HANN TUCKER ASSOCIATES
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05/11/2004

HT: 11818
GRENFELL TOWER, LONDON, W11
ACOUSTIC SPECIFICATION FOR
ACOUSTIC DOOR SET(S)
HAVING MEAN SRI OF 30dB
Performance

The door set(s) shall provide the following octave band Sound Reduction Indices (SRI’s)
when tested in accordance with BS EN ISO 140-3:1995:

Minimum Sound Reduction Indices (dB) at
Octave Band Centre Frequency (Hz)

125 250 500 1k 2K 4k
21 26 30 33 35 36 30

Mean SR (dB)
(100-3150 Hz)

The manufacturer or supplier of the acoustic door set(s) shall guarantee the specified SR,
and ensure that the method of installation does not detract from the guaranteed
performance.’ Any failure to meet the specification because of faulty design, manufacture or
installation, will result in the manufacturer or supplier being held liable for remedial or

replacement costs including consequential liability.

Construction

The acoustic door set(s) shall be supplied complete with all the seals and frames, and with
furniture as specified by the Architect.

The door furniture should be designed and installed so as to ensure that the seals are
acoustically effective over the whole periphery of the door.

Wiper seals will not be permitted at thresholds; doors must be fitted with a raised threshold
or rising butt hinges with a compression seal.

Any deviations from the above specification must be agreed by, and confirmed in writing to,
Hann Tucker Associates.
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